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Page 5 Autumn Colors

Pattern Name: OciHHi chbapbu

Copyright: 2022
Fabric: Aida 14, Rue

120w X 154h Stitches
Size(s): 14 Count,

16 Count,

21.77w X 27.94h cm
19.05w X 24.45h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Number Color

Symbol Strands Type

E N 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
E N 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
m B 2 DMC
E B 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
E B 2 DMC
2 B 2 DMC
m B 2 DMC
m 2 DMC
m H 2 DMC
E N 2 DMC
E B 2 DMC
E B 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
B @ 2 DMC
m @ 2 DMC
= ¢ 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
2 B 2 DMC
m K 2 DMC
E B 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
m B 2 DMC
= 2 DMC
m E 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
m W 2 DMC
o] 2 DMC

1 DMC
= N 1  DMC

1 DMC
0 1  DMC

Peertje

310
445
469
471
524
606
646
745
775
801
900
930
931
932
934
936
975
0012
3021
3022
3023
3024
3064
3341
3362
3363
3364
3752
3771
3828
3853
3854
3855
3862
B5200
930
310
3853
3854

Black

Lemon-LT

Avocado Green
Avocado Green-VY LT
Fern Green-VY LT
Bright Orange-Red
Beaver Gray-DK
Yellow-LT Pale

Baby Blue-VY LT
Coffee Brown-DK
Burnt Orange-DK
Antique Blue-DK
Antique Blue-MD
Antique Blue-LT
Avocado Green-VY DK
Avocado Green-DK MD
Golden Brown-DK
Tender Green

Beige Gray-VY VY DK
Brown Gray-MD
Brown Gray-LT

Brown Gray-VY LT
Desert Sand

Apricot

Pine Green-DK

Pine Green-MD

Pine Green

Antique Blue-VY LT
Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
Hazelnut Brown
Autumn Gold-DK
Autumn Gold-MD
Autumn Gold-LT
Mocha Beige-DK
Snow White

Antique Blue-DK
Black

Autumn Gold-DK
Autumn Gold-MD



Page 6 Autumn Colors

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
0 @ 1 DMC 3024 Brown Gray-VY LT
1 DMC B5200 Snow White
0 ™ 1 DMC 471 Avocado Green-VY LT
1 DMC 469 Avocado Green
B 1 DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
1 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK
O @ 1 DMC 3022 Brown Gray-MD
1 DMC 3364 Pine Green
1 DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
= 1 DMC 3828 Hazelnut Brown
=] 1 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK
1 DMC 3853 Autumn Gold-DK
0 o 1 DMC 3854 Autumn Gold-MD
1 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT
o 1 DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD
= 1 DMC 775 Baby Blue-VY LT
0 1 DMC 3364 Pine Green
1 DMC 775 Baby Blue-VY LT

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

T 2 DMC 469 Avocado Green

O [P 2 DMC 775 Baby Blue-VY LT

m H 2 DMC 930 Antique Blue-DK

mE 2 DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD

o 2 DMC 932 Antique Blue-LT

O 2 DMC 3024 Brown Gray-VY LT

& 2 DMC 3752 Antique Blue-VY LT

0 e 2 DMC 3854  Autumn Gold-MD

O 2 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT

H 2 DMC B5200 Snow White

o 1 DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
1 DMC 3828 Hazelnut Brown

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
E N 2 DMC 310 Black
i 2 DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
E B 2 DMC 606 Bright Orange-Red
m B 2 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK
m H 2 DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
mE E 2 DMC 930 Antique Blue-DK
m = 2 DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD
E BN 2 DMC 934 Avocado Green-VY DK
" B 2 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK
T 2 DMC 3023 Brown Gray-LT

Peertje



Page 7 Autumn Colors

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
O 2 DMC 3341 Apricot
m =X 2 DMC 3363 Pine Green-MD
m 2 DMC 3364 Pine Green
= W 2 DMC 3862 Mocha Beige-DK
0 [9 2 DMC B5200 Snow White
B ¥ 1 DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
1 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK
O [ 1 DMC 3022 Brown Gray-MD
1 DMC 3364 Pine Green
Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
1 DMC 310 Black
Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
| 2 DMC 310 Black
| 1 DMC 310 Black
] eeeeee 1 DMC 745 Yellow-LT Pale
a — 2 DMC 801 Coffee Brown-DK
H ——-— 1 DMC 801 Coffee Brown-DK
B — 1 DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
H ——— 1 DMC 930 Antique Blue-DK
l ——- 1 DMC 932 Antique Blue-LT
N — 2 DMC 936 Avocado Green-DK MD
a — 1 DMC 936 Avocado Green-DK MD
0 =—— 1 DMC 3024 Brown Gray-VY LT
[] eeeeee 1 DMC B5200 Snow White
] 2 DMC B5200 Snow White
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Page 8 Autumn Colors

Pacxopn HUTen
Huten B MmoTKe: 6
AnvHa MoTKa: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str(cm) Spec(cm) French Bead Skein

B DMC 310 109 0 7 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 310 0 0 0 0 113.3 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 310 0 0 0 0 164.1 0.0 0.0 19 0 1.0(
CIDMC 445 120 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 469 174 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 469 0 21 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
EODMC 471 170 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CODMC 524 224 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 606 109 0 16 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
EDMC 646 247 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
C1IDMC 745 49 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CIDMC 745 0 0 0 0 7.2 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CIDMC 775 75 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CIDMC 775 0 367 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 801 158 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 801 0 0 0 0 23.1 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 801 0 0 0 0 37.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 900 72 0 7 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 900 0 0 0 0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 930 222 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 930 0 52 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 930 0 0 0 0 4.3 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
EDMC 931 248 0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 931 0 138 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
ODMC 932 257 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
O DMC 932 0 227 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
ODMC 932 0 0 0 0 4.8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 934 521 0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 936 127 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 936 0 0 0 0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 936 0 0 0 0 20.8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 975 85 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CO0DMC 0012 155 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 3021 110 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
EDMC 3022 143 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
O DMC 3023 268 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
C1DMC 3024 220 1 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CODMC 3024 0 0 0 0 3.4 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
O DMC 3064 58 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CODMC 3341 32 0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 3362 689 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 3363 571 0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
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Page 9 Autumn Colors

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str(cm) Spec(cm) French Bead Skein
EDMC 3364 244 0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CODMC 3752 158 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CJDMC 3752 0 243 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CODMC 3771 75 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 3828 308 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 3853 356 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CJDMC 3854 482 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CJDMC 3854 0 237 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CJDMC 3855 169 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
CIDMC 3855 0 101 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
B DMC 3862 249 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
IDMC B5200 51 0 2 0 47.8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
JDMC B5200 0 142 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
IDMC B5200 0 0 0 0 7.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(
.DMC 930 96 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 310
DDMC 3853 136 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 3854
DDMC 3024 13 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC B5200
.DMC 471 91 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 469
.DMC 900 49 0 4 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 975
DDMC 3022 317 0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 3364
DDMC 524 266 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 3828
DDMC 524 0 55 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 3828
.DMC 975 297 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 3853
DDMC 3854 103 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 3855
DDMC 931 25 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 775
DDMC 3364 22 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.0(

DMC 775
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